Kazakhstani Tenge 23,486,615 19,749,208 3,737,407 5,034,845 1,709,765 3,325,080
US Dollars 11,015,463 11,250,355 (234,892) 2,028,166 2,136,986 (108,820)
Euro 9,687 4,695 4,992 13,110 3,990 9,120

Total 34,511,765 31,004,258 3,507,507 7,076,121 3,850,741 3,225,380

The table below reflects changes in financial result (profit) as a result of reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates, used as at the balance sheet date, provided that all other variables remain unchanged:

(in thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge) 2008 2007

US Dollar increase by 5% (11,745) (5,441)
US Dollar decrease by 5% 11,745 5,441
Euro increase by 10% (2007: 5%) 499 456
Euro decrease by 10% (2007: 5%) (499) (456)

The risk was calculated only for monetary financial assets and liabilities in currencies, other than
functional currency – Kazakhstani Tenge.

Bank’s exposure to currency risk at the balance sheet date is not representative of the typical exposure
during the year. The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss to reasonably possible
changes in exchange rates applied to the average exposure to currency risk during 2008, with all other
variables held constant:

(in thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge)
Effect on profit or loss

US Dollar increase by 5% (3,519)
US Dollar decrease by 5% 3,519
Euro increase by 10% 1,422
Euro decrease by 10% (1,422)

Comparative data are not available within the Bank. However, the management believes that comparative
data would not have material impact on the presentation of financial information of the Bank during the
year 2007.

Significant devaluation of local currency took place on 4 February 2009. Should this devaluation have
happened in 2008 the Bank would have realized a loss of KZT 42,478 thousand as exchange differences,
due to net open short position in foreign currencies as of 31 December 2008. Subsequent events are
disclosed in Note 29.

JSC SB Bank of China in Kazakhstan
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2008